From:	Abigail Pedersen
Sent:	Friday, March 14, 2025 4:22 PM
То:	Michael Junge
Subject:	Class 1 Site Plan Review Decision for 1885 22nd Street SE
Attachments:	25-104798-PLN Decision.arp.pdf

Hello,

Please see the attached Class 1 Site Plan Review decision for 1885 22nd Street SE, case number 25-104798-PLN. Let me know if you have any questions.

Best, Abigail Pedersen

Planner I

City of Salem | Community Planning and Development Department | Planning Division 555 Liberty St SE, Room 305 Salem, Oregon 97301 apedersen@cityofsalem.net | 503-540-2309 Facebook | Youtube | Linkedin | www.cityofsalem.net Questions on Zoning and Sign Permits can be submitted by email to <u>Planning@cityofsalem.net</u>